5/07 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve
the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/en 5.4.285.01
97105 Inline
3/2-, 5/2- and 5/3 directional valves
Actuation: electromagnetic
Indirectly controlled soft seal spool valves
G 1/4, 1/4 NPT, G 1/2, 1/2 NPT

14 12
code for electrical connection: standard: 005 = M 16 x 1,5
Ordering examples
9710539. 2085. 005. 00
valve pilot 6,3 mW electr. connection internal air supply
005 M16 x 1,5 cable gland 0Z external air supply
25 V 150 mA 250 mW
27 V 125 mA 250 mW
2085 6,3 mW ∫4,3 V ∫5,2 V √1,44 V √1,2 V ∫1,45 mA 2800 ∆ 28 V 115 mA 250 mW EEx ia IIC T4 -40 bis +80°C 11
2086 23,2 mW ∫16 V √16,8 V √5,4 V √4,7 V ∫1,45 mA 10900 ∆ 30 V 100 mA 250 mW EEx ia IIC T6 -40 bis +60°C 11
32 V 85 mA 250 mW
Solenoid operators protection class EEx ia II C T4/T6
Type
P (+20°C) Uon (+20°C) Uon (+80°C) Uoff (+20°C) Uoff (-25°C) Ui Ii Pi
max. values EEx i Ambient
temperature
Type of
protection
*4)
Circuit
diagram
No.
Switch-off
voltage
Iein
Rated
current
R (+20°C)
Resistance
coil
Power
*4) Categorie II2G, EC-Examination certificate no. PTB 06 ATEX 2001U
Air consumption: home position √ 60 l/h, operating position√ 15 l/h
Switch-off
voltage
Switch-on
voltage
Switch-on
voltage
5/07 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve
the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/en 5.4.285.05
97105 Inline
Basic dimensions valves
�
Accessories
For detailed information about connectors see page : N/UK 7.7.002
*1) For indoors use
*2) Useable only with the valves on page 2
*3) Throttle exhaust port can be protected from penetration of liquids, dirt etc.
Manual override Silencer Flow regulator Cable gland
0553886 (without detent) *2) 0014600 (G1/4) *1) 0611746 (G1/4) *3) EEx e 0588819 (for solenoid 42xx / 46xx M20 x 1,5) 0570275
0553887 (with detent) *2) 0014800 (G1/2) *1) EEx d 0588851 (for solenoid 46xx M20 x 1,5) 0663303 (with rectifier)
EEx e, EEx d (ATEX) 0588925 (for solenoid 46xx 1/2-14 NPT)
EEx e, EEx d (ATEX) 0588925 (für Magnet 46xx 1/2-14 NPT)
II 2 G/D EEx d IIC 0589387 (für Magnet 48xx M20x1,5; Ø 10...14 mm)
II 2 G/D EEx e II 0589385 (für Magnet 48xx M20x1,5; Ø 9...13 mm)
Connectors
Protection class EEx e, EEx d (ATEX),
Ms nickel plated brass
for outdoor use with
non-return diaphragm
1
2 3
2
30
36
101
111
32
5555 24
82 24
3,